INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL
HARMSCO® FILTERS
HARMSCO ® Hurricane® Filters provide exceptionally long filter runs, reduced maintenance and lower filtration costs
when used as combination centrifugal separator and cartridge filter or in conventional filtration applications.
HUR 40 HP
HOW THEY WORK
Up-flow Cartridge Filtration and
Angled Pleats for Lightweight

m
en
t
C
ar
tr
id
g
es
Filter Model Cartridge
Product Code
Nominal
Micron
Cartridge Dimensions Ship Wt./Ctn.
(One Cartridge)
HUR 40 HP HC/40-0.35 0.35 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-1 1 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-5 5 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-10 10 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-20 20 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-50 50 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-100 100 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-150 150 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HC/40-EZ-CLEAN NR* 9 5/8” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 4 lbs.
HUR 90 HP HC/90-0.35 0.35 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-1 1 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-5 5 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-10 10 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-20 20 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-50 50 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-100 100 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-150 150 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HC/90-EZ-CLEAN NR* 19 1/2” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 7 lbs.
HUR 170 HP HC/170-0.35 0.35 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-1 1 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-5 5 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-10 10 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-20 20 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-50 50 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-100 100 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-150 150 30 3/4” 7 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
HC/170-EZ-CLEAN NR* 30 3/4” 30 3/4” 3” FPT 10 lbs.
Temperature
&
Pressure